CH \$40.00 15425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Les Industries Iverco Inc.		12/31/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: 10021393 Canada Inc.	
Street Address: 3265, Jules-Brillant Street		
City: Laval, Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7P 6C9	
Entity Type: Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542542	TEMPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lawrence E. Abelman

Address Line 1: 666 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella
SIGNATURE:	/ft/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0323

Total Attachments: 1

source=Les Industries Iverco to 10021393 Canada#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Les Industries Iverco inc. (hereinafter the "Assignor") whose principal place of business is at 3265, Jules-Brillant Street, Laval, Quebec Canada H7P 6C9, is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademarks	Juridictions	Registration Numbers
ABRIS DÉPÔT	Canada	TMA746909
TEMPO NET & Dessin	Canada	TMA551928
TEMPO	Canada	TMA444267
TEMPO	États-Unis	1542542

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS 10021393 Canada inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose principal place of business is at 3265, Jules-Brillant Street, Laval, Quebec Canada H7P 6C9, wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached thereto as well as the right to sue for past infringement, the whole without restrictions of any kind, the Assignee accepting same.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Quebec, Canada, as of the 31st day of December, 2016.

Les Industries Iverco,inc.

By:	Den
·	
	Ghislain Perron
Title:	President
10021 By:	393 Canada inc
•	
	Ghislain/Perron
	President

9219993.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 01/11/2017